
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5730
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
LOANS GRANTS RELEASED BY OIDB
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

:

(a) the amount of loans/grants released by the Oil Industry Development Board (OIDB) to public sector oil companies for development purposes during each of the last three years; and

(b) the status of utilization of the same by the public sector oil companies during the corresponding period?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N.Singh)

(a) & (b): Information provided by the Oil Industry Development Board (OIDB) with respect to part (a) and (b) of the Question is at Annexure I and II respectively.
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